TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Research & Applications Corp.		03/01/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapiscan Systems High Energy Inspection Corporation	
Street Address:	352 East Java Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2375816	EAGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)297-9748

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 297-9733

Email: swiens@patentvalley.com
Correspondent Name: Schneck & Schneck

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2-E

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Schneck, Attorney
Signature:	/thomas schneck/
Date:	05/18/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0199

900024857

source=AraNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0200

State of California

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 1st day of March, 2005, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from ADVANCED RESEARCH & APPLICATIONS CORP., a California corporation, to RAPISCAN SYSTEMS HIGH ENERGY INSPECTION CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 13, 2005.



BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

RECORDED: 05/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0201